	100	
Form PTO-1595 RECO	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademar		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		Attorney Docket No. MS1,2741US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	a Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)
Elissa E.S. Murphy 10/20/2005		(CO) BOI GUOTI
Mark T.K. Looi 10/20/2005	i internal	
Laurent Vernhes 3/20/2006	Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Nature of conveyance:	Charl Address C	Ing Microsoft Way
_		one Microsoft Way
□ Assignment		
Security Agreement Chang	ge of Name	
☐ Other.	City: Redmond	State: <b>WA</b> Zip: <u>98052</u>
Execution Date: 10/20/2005; 3/20/2006.		> 9 - 44(> -#bd2 □ ×oo 図 No
	Additional name(s	:) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a number is being filed together with a number is being filed.	ew application, the execution date of the at	polication is: .
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ew application, the execution date of the ap B. Patent Registrati	
V. 1 digiti Ubbinggott (AVIA)	S. Falant togistion	¥1 , _ ,
11/256,671, filed 10/21/2005	;	
	'	
	ional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspor</li></ol>	ndence 6. Total number of ac	plications and patents involved 1
concerning document should be mailed:		
		0.44) 0.40.00
Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$40.00
	⊠ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to I	be charged to deposit account
421 W. Riverside, Suite 500	····	
Spokane, WA 99201, 509-324-9256	8. Deposit account n	umber:
City: Spokane State: WA Zip 99201		12-0769
	ľ	
	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to	ne toregoing information is true and co	orrect and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	^	
	1) Page 1-1	_
Daniel T. McGinnity, Reg# 55444	Namel ! I believe	2/20/06
	Signature	-3/ Tate
Name of Person Signing Signature ' Date'		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 017351 FRAME: 0359

P.03/05

MS Docket No. 313523.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-2741US)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Elissa E.S. Murphy, Mark	T.K. Looi, Laurent Vernhes, ("ASSIGNOR"),	
have invented subject matter ("INVENTION")		
application entitled "Authenticating Third Pro		
("APPLICATION"), which:	,	
·	kecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR	
	juests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of	
	Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane,	
	e associated with customer number	
22801. to insert here in na	renthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/256, 671,	
filed 10/21/2005 ) th	is APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and	
filing date, when known;	13 7 11 Electricity 3 0.3. Serial Notifice: and	
was filed on and was give	n ii S. Serial No. :	
is filed concurrently herewi		
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the		
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION	
(and all other applications and patents derive	d therefrom, such as continuing	
applications, in and for the United States, its	territories, and all foreign countries	
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	territories, and an foreign countries	
	ation, the receipt of which is hereby	
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	IR hereby sells assigns and reactors to	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	title and interest in the INVENTION and	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATI	MECH.	
	instruments and documents required for	
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION	ON And Application Department for	
litigation regarding letters patent derived ther	efrom and for the number of pages ation	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	PRICATION DEPLICATIVES	
and a second state of the Air Electricity (and a	OPPLICATION DERIVATIVES).	
10.20.2005		
DATE	Elissa E.S. Murphy	
	• •	
DATE		
	Mark T.K. Looi	
P. A. T. T.		
DATE	Laurent Vernhes	

MS Docket No. 313523.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-2741US)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

. Looi, Laurent Vernhes,("ASSIGNOR"),
closed and/or claimed in a patent
cts Via a Secure Extensibility Model "
uted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
sts, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
verside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane,
ssociated with customer number
othesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/256, 671 )
APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and
AFFECATION 3 0.3. Serial Hamber and
J.S. Serial No. ;
7.5. Seria, 140. <sub>1</sub>
on Corporation, on behalf of itself and
led to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
therefrom, such as continuing
ritories, and all foreign countries
and the management of the last terms to be
on, the receipt of which is hereby
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
tle and interest in the INVENTION and
ES);
struments and documents required for
N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
rom, and for the purpose of protecting
PLICATION DERIVATIVES).
·
Elissa E.S. Murphy
Mark TV Logi
Mark T.K. Looi
Laurent Vernhes

Page 1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017351 FRAME: 0361

15093238979 TO 15712730140

P.05/05

MS Docket No. 313523.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-2741US)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject mate patent application entitled "Authentica Extensibility Model" ("APPLICATION"), whereby authorizes, and Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 42  Washington 99201, whereby insert here	tter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in ting Third Party Products Via a Secure nich: his executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR direquests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of I.W. Riverside Avenue, Sulte 500, Spokane, ho are associated with customer number in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/256,671, s APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing
	005 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/256,671;
is filed concurrently h  Microsoft Corporation, a V  its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE")	Vashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and , is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and int	erest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents (	derived therefrom, such as continuing
applications in and for the United State	s, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	,
tor good and valuable con	nsideration, the receipt of which is hereby
TO GOOD AND VALUE OF	SIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
acknowledged by the Assidnor, the As	rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive	militatives.
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE	ute all instruments and documents required for
ASSIGNOR agrees to execu	LICATION (and ARRIVATION DERIVATIVES), for
the making and prosecution of the Arri	LICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derive	ed therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE	Elissa E.S. Murphy
DATE	Mark T.K. Lodi,
DATE	
3/20/06	Jewand Words
DATE	Laurent Vernhes

n - /n

PATENTAL PAGE.04 \*\*

REEL: 017351<sub>\*</sub>FRAME:-0362 \*\*\*